denominated in currencies other than functional currencies were insignificant to the Group.

(ii)	 Cash flow interest rate risk

Other than the cash at banks and bank borrowings, the Company has no other significant interest-
bearing assets or liabilities. The Group’s cash at banks carry at low interest rates and the interest
income of which is not significant.

The Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates was mainly attributable to its borrowings from
bank. Bank borrowings of variable rates exposed the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. The
Group has not hedged its cash flow interest rate risk. The interest rate and terms of repayments of
borrowings are disclosed in Note 23.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

73ANNUAL REPORT 2017

3	 Financial risk management (Continued)

3.1	 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(b)	 Market risk (Continued)

(ii)	 Cash flow interest rate risk (Continued)

At 31 December 2016 and 2017, if interest rates on borrowings at floating rates had been 100 basis
points higher/lower with all other variables held constant, the pre-tax profit for each of the years
ended 31 December 2016 and 2017 would have changed as follows:

Year ended 31 December
	 2017	 2016
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Pre-tax profit (decrease)/increase
– 100 basis points higher	 (1,509)	 (1,621)
– 100 basis points lower	 1,509	 1,621

(c)	 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group is unable to meet its obligations when they fall due, resulting from
amount and maturity mismatches of assets and liabilities.

The Group employs projected cash flow analysis to manage liquidity risk by forecasting the amount of
cash required and monitoring the Group’s working capital to ensure that all liabilities due and known
funding requirements could be met.

The table below analyses the financial liabilities of the Group into relevant maturity groupings based on
the remaining period at the date of the consolidated statements of financial position to the contractual